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FEBRUARY FREEZE
Age Group Results 2MILE
February 09, 2019
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Colby Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS   15         
1   11:00.4

Male  7 to  9

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Thomis Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS   8         
30   16:34.8
2                        William Smith      LUBBOCK  TX      9         
31   16:42.9
3                        Zane Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS   8         
64   23:53.0
4                        Radley Dalton      Lubbock  TEXAS   7         
72   25:49.2
5                        Sterling Massey    Lubbock  TEXAS   7         
74   26:03.2

Male 10 to 12

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Trenton Caleb Doss Lubbock  TEXAS   12        
46   19:32.0

Male 13 to 15

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Brett Cram         Lubbock  TEXAS   13        
13   14:38.7
2                        Kross Weaver       Lubbock  TEXAS   14        
45   19:11.6

Male 16 to 19

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Aidan Mueller      Lubbock  TEXAS   19         
2   11:47.9
2                        Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS   18         
7   12:49.1

1



Male 25 to 29

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Jeremy Giovannetti Lubbock  TEXAS   27         
4   12:44.3

Male 30 to 34

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Scott Eberhard     Lubbock  TX      30         
5   12:46.5
2                        Norman Disandro    Lubbock  TEXAS   33        
63   23:21.8

Male 35 to 39

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Armando Perez      Lubbock  TEXAS   35        
11   14:06.4
2                        Royce Massey       Lubbock  TEXAS   37        
59   22:19.0

Male 40 to 44

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Ricardo Flores Jr  Lubbock  TEXAS   43        
19   15:35.3
2                        Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS   42        
22   16:05.6

Male 45 to 49

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Adam Bradshaw      Lubbock  TEXAS   48        
26   16:10.2
2                        Tim Evans          Lubbock  TX      46        
34   17:06.8
3                        Ron Appling        Plainview  TX    47        
55   20:56.0

Male 50 to 54

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        John Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS   53        
10   13:45.6
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Male 55 to 59

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TEXAS 57        
35   17:33.1
2                        Manuel Prieto      Abernathy  TEXAS 58        
65   23:56.4

Male 60 to 64

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TX      62        
36   17:49.6
2                        Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TEXAS   64        
73   25:57.9

Male 65 to 69

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TEXAS   68        
27   16:20.3
2                        Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TEXAS   69        
78   28:18.1

Male 70 to 74

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        James Livermore    Lubbock  TX      71        
70   25:30.4
2                        Gary Gressett      Lubbock  TX      71        
79   28:59.1
3                        Richard Lampe      Lubbock  TX      74        
80   29:02.7

Male 75 to 79

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        James Pratt        Lubbock  TX      77        
77   27:25.2

Female OVERALL
Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS 14         
3   12:43.8

3



Female  7 to  9

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Sofia Peralta      Sundown  TEXAS   9         
18   15:21.7
2                        Daelyn Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS   9         
23   16:08.5
3                        Cecily Flores      Lubbock  TEXAS   7         
42   18:43.8
4                        Adalynn Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS   8         
43   18:48.8
5                        Zaylee Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS   7         
57   21:35.4
6                        Brissa Doss        Lubbock  TEXAS   8         
61   22:40.5
7                        Kinleigh Disandro  Lubbock  TEXAS   8         
62   23:21.5

Female 10 to 12

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Reese Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS   12         
8   13:27.7
2                        Aubrey Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS   12        
15   14:53.8
3                        Roxie Flores       Lubbock  TEXAS   11        
17   15:06.2
4                        Laila Flores       Lubbock  TEXAS   10        
33   16:58.4
5                        Hannah Doss        Lubbock  TEXAS   10        
47   19:32.0

Female 13 to 15

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Gabriella Peralta  Sundown  TEXAS   15        
12   14:23.0
2                        Grace Peralta      Sundown  TEXAS   13        
14   14:38.8
3                        Saylor Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS   13        
21   15:58.7

Female 16 to 19

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Ashlyn Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS   17         
6   12:47.2
2                        Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS   16         
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9   13:45.5
3                        Kynzie White       Lubbock  TEXAS   16        
39   18:19.4

Female 20 to 24

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Maddie Ward        Lubbock  TEXAS   21        
81   29:19.9

Female 25 to 29

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Naomie Torres      Lubbock  TEXAS   29        
40   18:26.4
2                        Taylor Burris      Lubbock  TEXAS   26        
48   19:48.0
3                        Kamber Kennedy     Lubbock  TEXAS   29        
68   24:32.4

Female 30 to 34

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Tammy Mosteller    Levelland  TX    34        
32   16:43.5
2                        Christina Ramirez  Lubbock  TEXAS   33        
51   20:23.3
3                        Molly Roberts      Lubbock  TX      30        
53   20:28.3
4                        Melissa Doss       Lubbock  TEXAS   34        
60   22:39.9

Female 35 to 39

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Sheila Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS   38        
20   15:40.5
2                        Sarah Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS   38        
25   16:09.7
3                        Mindy Flores       Lubbock  TEXAS   39        
29   16:25.6
4                        Callie Flores      Lubbock  TEXAS   39        
38   18:17.0
5                        Kyla Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS   37        
41   18:34.0
6                        Juanita Flores     Lubbock  TEXAS   39        
66   23:56.5
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Female 40 to 44

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Liza Sandoval      Lubbock  TEXAS   40        
24   16:09.6
2                        Ruby Smith         Lubbock  TEXAS   43        
56   21:22.0
3                        Kimberly White     Lubbock  TEXAS   42        
69   25:05.6

Female 45 to 49

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS   46        
37   18:11.0
2                        Ronda Russell      Lubbock  TEXAS   48        
44   19:02.0
3                        Heather Winn       Lubbock  TEXAS   46        
50   20:11.2
4                        Liz Covarrubias    Levelland  TEXAS 49        
58   21:57.2
5                        Jamie Ward         Lubbock  TEXAS   48        
71   25:40.4

Female 50 to 54

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX      50        
16   14:57.4
2                        Tammy Ureste       Lubbock  TEXAS   51        
28   16:22.2
3                        Sylvia Stic        Lubbock  TEXAS   50        
75   26:05.3

Female 55 to 59

Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Susan Strawn       Lubbock  TX      58        
49   19:59.4
2                        Wendy Burris       Lubbock  TEXAS   55        
52   20:26.5
3                        Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TEXAS   59        
54   20:38.3
4                        Tommie Gressett    Lubbock  TX      56        
67   23:58.4

Female 65 to 69
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Place                    Name               City             Age  
Overall Total Time
1                        Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX    65        
76   27:04.4
2                        Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TEXAS   67        
82   31:12.1

FEBRUARY FREEZE
Age Graded Results
February 09, 2019
2M CLYDES / ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place               Name              City             Age  
Gender  Actual Time  Net Time
    1               Hilary Lemon      Lubbock  TEXAS   31   F           
17:52.7    17:51.3
    2               Kipi Fleming      Hurst  TEXAS     56   F           
22:38.1    18:00.3
    3               Chelsi Allen      Olton  TEXAS     29   F           
19:43.1    19:43.1
    4               Artie Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS   52   F           
24:33.6    20:37.2
    5               Sheila Price      New Deal  TX     54   F           
25:13.9    20:37.8
    6               Larissa Cable     Lubbock  TEXAS   40   F           
21:38.6    20:47.2
    7               Jamie Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS     45   F           
32:02.4    29:21.7

Male Finishers
Place               Name              City             Age  
Gender  Actual Time  Net Time
    1               Jaime Lopez       Wolfforth  TEXAS 46   M           
15:45.9    14:13.9
    2               Adam Puckett      Lubbock  TX      48   M           
16:40.4    14:49.2
    3               Gabe Flores       Lubbock  TEXAS   42   M           
17:04.9    15:54.1
    4               Lance Ward        Lubbock  TEXAS   51   M           
20:21.2    17:39.5
    5               Natalio Hernandez Idalou  TEXAS    49   M           
20:52.9    18:24.7
    6               Michael Roberts   Lubb0CK  TX      30   M           
20:38.2    20:35.1
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-------

FEBRUARY FREEZE
Age Group Results 5M
February 09, 2019
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Male OVERALL
Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Chris Fyock             Lubbock  TEXAS     29           
1   26:59.7

Male 16 to 19

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 William Kariampuzha     Tyler  TEXAS       18           
3   31:34.9

Male 20 to 24

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Derek Versteeg          Lubbock  TEXAS     23          
14   36:03.0
2                 Alexander Morgan-FlemingLubbock  TX        23          
20   37:40.0
3                 Raul Palacios           Lubbock  TEXAS     24          
64   51:14.4
4                 Hank Howard             Lubbock  TEXAS     24          
66   51:46.2

Male 25 to 29

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 John Sneed              Clovis  NM         25           
2   30:19.5
2                 Cole Martin             Lubbock  TEXAS     27          
21   37:50.1
3                 Forrest Gatewood        Lubbock  TX        25          
34   41:26.9

Male 30 to 34

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Matthew Wallis          Ransom Can  TEXAS  33           
8   34:57.9
2                 Jason Potter            Lubbock  TEXAS     31          
16   36:33.9
3                 Cody Lass               Lubbock  TEXAS     34          
24   39:03.5
4                 Jaime Smith             Lubbock  TX        33          
27   39:39.4
5                 Robert Findley          Odessa  TEXAS      30          
33   40:48.1
6                 Jesus Zarate            Lubbock  TEXAS     30          
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49   46:30.5
7                 Aaron Stroman           Lubbock  TEXAS     31          
60   49:41.3

Male 35 to 39

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Joshua Leyva            Lubbock  TX        39           
4   32:05.1
2                 Travis Cram             Lubbock  TX        36          
31   40:22.4
3                 Emmanuel Ramirez        Lubbock  TEXAS     35          
42   44:40.0
4                 Jonathan Botros         Lubbock  TEXAS     36          
43   44:40.1
5                 Ramon Johnston          Lubbock  TX        37          
62   50:52.8

Male 40 to 44

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Jeremy Pena             Lubbock  TEXAS     43           
6   34:35.2
2                 Codie Hair              Lubbock  TEXAS     40           
7   34:45.3
3                 Jason Pena              Lubbock  TEXAS     43          
41   44:31.0
4                 Chris White             Lubbock  TEXAS     42          
51   46:52.0
5                 Jason Calvert           Lubbock  TX        40          
52   46:52.8

Male 45 to 49

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Brian Colley            Ransom Can  TEXAS  45          
15   36:10.8
2                 Gary Tayag              Lubbock  TEXAS     48          
18   37:09.3
3                 Chad Price              Lubbock  TX        47          
37   43:12.4

Male 50 to 54

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Martin Montalvo         Plainview  TX      54          
11   35:15.9
2                 Frank Mendoza           Earth  TX          51          
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13   35:26.1
3                 Sergio Trevino          Lubbock  TEXAS     50          
25   39:18.1
4                 Les Kinman              Lubbock  TEXAS     53          
32   40:32.7
5                 Ray Young               Seminole  TX       50          
38   44:02.3

Male 55 to 59

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Scott Cain              Lubbock  TEXAS     56          
22   38:04.8
2                 Joe Martin              Lubbock  TEXAS     59          
68   52:29.8

Male 60 to 64

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Joseph Wilson           Lubbock  TX        63          
28   39:43.4
2                 Ian Scott Fleming       Lubbock  TX        64          
55   47:21.4
3                 Ed Price                Lubbock  TX        62          
58   47:41.5
4                 Jim Thompson            Plainview  TEXAS   64          
74   55:09.6

Male 65 to 69

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Wayne Sullivan          Lubbock  TEXAS     68          
40   44:28.1

Male 70 to 74

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Mike Kelley             Lubbock  TEXAS     70          
78 1:09:57.2

Female OVERALL
Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Candace Matthies        Snyder  TEXAS      29           
5   33:33.6

Female 20 to 24
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Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Kalyn Middlebrook       Shallowater  TEXAS 24          
47   45:35.9
2                 Carolina Hernandez      Lubbock  TEXAS     24          
48   45:58.8

Female 25 to 29

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Hope Pacheco            Lubbock  TX        27          
19   37:15.3
2                 Ashley West             Lubbock  TEXAS     29          
35   42:37.4
3                 Kelly Williams          Lubbock  TEXAS     29          
76   57:58.5

Female 30 to 34

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Callie Cox              Lubbock  TEXAS     31          
10   35:12.3
2                 Amy Wallis              Ransom Can  TEXAS  30          
23   38:54.6
3                 Tori Mahan              Lubbock  TEXAS     30          
26   39:23.3
4                 Jennifer Rollins        Plainview  TEXAS   33          
46   45:30.0
5                 Rachelle Lock           Lubbock  TX        31          
54   47:09.6
6                 Autumn Lass             Lubbock  TEXAS     33          
56   47:33.8
7                 Lainie Eilenberger      Lubbock  TEXAS     33          
69   53:24.0

Female 35 to 39

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Christine Steen         Lubbock  TEXAS     39           
9   34:59.6
2                 Jennifer Strawn         Justiceburg  TX    38          
12   35:22.0
3                 Keeley Hoffpauir        Amarillo  TEXAS    35          
29   40:10.5
4                 Lori Lambert            Wolfforth  TEXAS   36          
30   40:10.6
5                 Rachael Rogers          Lubbock  TX        38          
36   43:03.1
6                 Amanda Foster           Lubbock  TEXAS     36          
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45   45:20.2
7                 Lenka Rousarova         Lubbock  TEXAS     36          
61   50:03.6
8                 Rose Woods              Lubbock  TX        37          
70   53:27.6
9                 Aubrey Calvert          Lubbock  TX        38          
72   54:53.4

Female 45 to 49

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Amme Blair              Wolfforth  TEXAS   46          
17   36:57.8
2                 Lori Ware               Levelland  TEXAS   49          
44   44:55.9
3                 Lauren Cobbs            Lubbock  TEXAS     49          
53   47:07.2

Female 50 to 54

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Sharla Kinman           Lubbock  TEXAS     50          
39   44:22.5
2                 Rhonda Valdez           Post  TEXAS        51          
57   47:40.2
3                 Leah Jameson            Lubbock  TEXAS     50          
65   51:29.1
4                 Kristina Peterson       Lubbock  TX        52          
73   54:57.3
5                 Vonda Northcutt         Garland  TEXAS     54          
77 1:04:20.0

Female 55 to 59

Place             Name                    City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Reeda York              Levelland  TX      56          
59   48:41.0
2                 Librada Sissell         Lubbock  TX        55          
63   50:59.2
3                 Terry Toney             Lubbock  TX        57          
67   52:23.8
4                 Virginia Bevers         Post  TX           58          
71   54:28.1
5                 Maryann Schwertner      Wilson  TEXAS      55          
75   55:30.6

Female 60 to 64

Place             Name                    City               Age    
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Overall Total Time
1                 Leesa Price             Lubbock  TX        62          
50   46:48.3

FEBRUARY FREEZE
Age Graded Results
February 09, 2019
5M CLYDES / ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place               Name              City            Age  Gender  
Actual Time Net Time
    1               Natalee Brown     Lubbock  TEXAS  40   F           
49:49.9    48:25.9
    2               Haylee Swinford   Lubbock  TEXAS  32   F           
52:49.1    52:46.0
    3               Melissa McCauley  Lubbock  TEXAS  38   F           
55:29.6    54:30.0
    4               Gabby Saldana     Lubbock  TX     56   F         
1:10:18.4    58:05.2

Male Finishers
Place               Name              City            Age  Gender  
Actual Time Net Time
    1               Nathan Paden      Slaton  TEXAS   50   M           
38:20.1    33:57.6
    2               Robert Bloodworth Lubbock  TEXAS  54   M           
42:55.4    36:46.8
    3               Dean Threadgill   Lubbock  TEXAS  39   M           
51:42.8    49:55.4
-----------------------------------------------------------------
--------------

FEBRUARY FREEZE
2 MILE OVERALL
February 09, 2019

Place             Name               City              Age  Age 
Grp Place      TIME      PACE
1                 Colby Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS    15            
1 OA   11:00.4    5:30/M
2                 Aidan Mueller      Lubbock  TEXAS    19       1 
M 16-19   11:47.9    5:54/M
3                 Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS  14          
1 OA-F   12:43.8    6:22/M
4                 Jeremy Giovannetti Lubbock  TEXAS    27       1 
M 25-29   12:44.3    6:22/M
5                 Scott Eberhard     Lubbock  TX       30       1 
M 30-34   12:46.5    6:23/M
6                 Ashlyn Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS    17       1 
F 16-19   12:47.2    6:24/M
7                 Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS    18       2 
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M 16-19   12:49.1    6:25/M
8                 Reese Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS    12       1 
F 10-12   13:27.7    6:44/M
9                 Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS    16       2 
F 16-19   13:45.5    6:53/M
10                John Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS    53       1 
M 50-54   13:45.6    6:53/M
11                Armando Perez      Lubbock  TEXAS    35       1 
M 35-39   14:06.4    7:03/M
12                Gabriella Peralta  Sundown  TEXAS    15       1 
F 13-15   14:23.0    7:12/M
13                Brett Cram         Lubbock  TEXAS    13       1 
M 13-15   14:38.7    7:19/M
14                Grace Peralta      Sundown  TEXAS    13       2 
F 13-15   14:38.8    7:19/M
15                Aubrey Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS    12       2 
F 10-12   14:53.8    7:27/M
16                Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX       50       1 
F 50-54   14:57.4    7:29/M
17                Roxie Flores       Lubbock  TEXAS    11       3 
F 10-12   15:06.2    7:33/M
18                Sofia Peralta      Sundown  TEXAS    9        1 
F  7- 9   15:21.7    7:41/M
19                Ricardo Flores Jr  Lubbock  TEXAS    43       1 
M 40-44   15:35.3    7:48/M
20                Sheila Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS    38       1 
F 35-39   15:40.5    7:50/M
21                Jaime Lopez        Wolfforth  TEXAS  46        
1-CLYDES   15:45.9    7:53/M
22                Saylor Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS    13       3 
F 13-15   15:58.7    7:59/M
23                Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS    42       2 
M 40-44   16:05.6    8:03/M
24                Daelyn Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS    9        2 
F  7- 9   16:08.5    8:04/M
25                Liza Sandoval      Lubbock  TEXAS    40       1 
F 40-44   16:09.6    8:05/M
26                Sarah Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS    38       2 
F 35-39   16:09.7    8:05/M
27                Adam Bradshaw      Lubbock  TEXAS    48       1 
M 45-49   16:10.2    8:05/M
28                Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TEXAS    68       1 
M 65-69   16:20.3    8:10/M
29                Tammy Ureste       Lubbock  TEXAS    51       2 
F 50-54   16:22.2    8:11/M
30                Mindy Flores       Lubbock  TEXAS    39       3 
F 35-39   16:25.6    8:13/M
31                Thomis Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS    8        1 
M  7- 9   16:34.8    8:17/M
32                Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TX       48       1 
M  7-99   16:40.4    8:20/M
33                William Smith      LUBBOCK  TX       9        2 
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M  7- 9   16:42.9    8:21/M
34                Tammy Mosteller    Levelland  TX     34       1 
F 30-34   16:43.5    8:22/M
35                Laila Flores       Lubbock  TEXAS    10       4 
F 10-12   16:58.4    8:29/M
36                Gabe Flores        Lubbock  TEXAS    42       2 
M  7-99   17:04.9    8:32/M
37                Tim Evans          Lubbock  TX       46       2 
M 45-49   17:06.8    8:33/M
38                Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TEXAS  57       1 
M 55-59   17:33.1    8:47/M
39                Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TX       62       1 
M 60-64   17:49.6    8:55/M
40                Hilary Lemon       Lubbock  TEXAS    31        
1-ATHENA   17:52.7    8:56/M
41                Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS    46       1 
F 45-49   18:11.0    9:06/M
42                Callie Flores      Lubbock  TEXAS    39       4 
F 35-39   18:17.0    9:09/M
43                Kynzie White       Lubbock  TEXAS    16       3 
F 16-19   18:19.4    9:10/M
44                Naomie Torres      Lubbock  TEXAS    29       1 
F 25-29   18:26.4    9:13/M
45                Kyla Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS    37       5 
F 35-39   18:34.0    9:17/M
46                Cecily Flores      Lubbock  TEXAS    7        3 
F  7- 9   18:43.8    9:22/M
47                Adalynn Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS    8        4 
F  7- 9   18:48.8    9:24/M
48                Ronda Russell      Lubbock  TEXAS    48       2 
F 45-49   19:02.0    9:31/M
49                Kross Weaver       Lubbock  TEXAS    14       2 
M 13-15   19:11.6    9:36/M
50                Trenton Caleb Doss Lubbock  TEXAS    12       1 
M 10-12   19:32.0    9:46/M
51                Hannah Doss        Lubbock  TEXAS    10       5 
F 10-12   19:32.0    9:46/M
52                Chelsi Allen       Olton  TEXAS      29       1 
F  7-99   19:43.1    9:52/M
53                Taylor Burris      Lubbock  TEXAS    26       2 
F 25-29   19:48.0    9:54/M
54                Susan Strawn       Lubbock  TX       58       1 
F 55-59   19:59.4   10:00/M
55                Heather Winn       Lubbock  TEXAS    46       3 
F 45-49   20:11.2   10:06/M
56                Lance Ward         Lubbock  TEXAS    51       3 
M  7-99   20:21.2   10:11/M
57                Christina Ramirez  Lubbock  TEXAS    33       2 
F 30-34   20:23.3   10:12/M
58                Wendy Burris       Lubbock  TEXAS    55       2 
F 55-59   20:26.5   10:13/M
59                Molly Roberts      Lubbock  TX       30       3 
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F 30-34   20:28.3   10:14/M
60                Michael Roberts    Lubb0CK  TX       30       4 
M  7-99   20:38.2   10:19/M
61                Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TEXAS    59       3 
F 55-59   20:38.3   10:19/M
62                Natalio Hernandez  Idalou  TEXAS     49       5 
M  7-99   20:52.9   10:26/M
63                Ron Appling        Plainview  TX     47       3 
M 45-49   20:56.0   10:28/M
64                Ruby Smith         Lubbock  TEXAS    43       2 
F 40-44   21:22.0   10:41/M
65                Zaylee Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS    7        5 
F  7- 9   21:35.4   10:48/M
66                Larissa Cable      Lubbock  TEXAS    40       2 
F  7-99   21:38.6   10:49/M
67                Liz Covarrubias    Levelland  TEXAS  49       4 
F 45-49   21:57.2   10:59/M
68                Royce Massey       Lubbock  TEXAS    37       2 
M 35-39   22:19.0   11:10/M
69                Kipi Fleming       Hurst  TEXAS      56       3 
F  7-99   22:38.1   11:19/M
70                Melissa Doss       Lubbock  TEXAS    34       4 
F 30-34   22:39.9   11:20/M
71                Brissa Doss        Lubbock  TEXAS    8        6 
F  7- 9   22:40.5   11:20/M
72                Kinleigh Disandro  Lubbock  TEXAS    8        7 
F  7- 9   23:21.5   11:41/M
73                Norman Disandro    Lubbock  TEXAS    33       2 
M 30-34   23:21.8   11:41/M
74                Zane Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS    8        3 
M  7- 9   23:53.0   11:57/M
75                Manuel Prieto      Abernathy  TEXAS  58       2 
M 55-59   23:56.4   11:58/M
76                Juanita Flores     Lubbock  TEXAS    39       6 
F 35-39   23:56.5   11:58/M
77                Tommie Gressett    Lubbock  TX       56       4 
F 55-59   23:58.4   11:59/M
78                Kamber Kennedy     Lubbock  TEXAS    29       3 
F 25-29   24:32.4   12:16/M
79                Artie Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS    52       4 
F  7-99   24:33.6   12:17/M
80                Kimberly White     Lubbock  TEXAS    42       3 
F 40-44   25:05.6   12:33/M
81                Sheila Price       New Deal  TX      54       5 
F  7-99   25:13.9   12:37/M
82                James Livermore    Lubbock  TX       71       1 
M 70-74   25:30.4   12:45/M
83                Jamie Ward         Lubbock  TEXAS    48       5 
F 45-49   25:40.4   12:50/M
84                Radley Dalton      Lubbock  TEXAS    7        4 
M  7- 9   25:49.2   12:55/M
85                Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TEXAS    64       2 
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M 60-64   25:57.9   12:59/M
86                Sterling Massey    Lubbock  TEXAS    7        5 
M  7- 9   26:03.2   13:02/M
87                Sylvia Stic        Lubbock  TEXAS    50       3 
F 50-54   26:05.3   13:03/M
88                Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX     65       1 
F 65-69   27:04.4   13:32/M
89                James Pratt        Lubbock  TX       77       1 
M 75-79   27:25.2   13:43/M
90                Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TEXAS    69       2 
M 65-69   28:18.1   14:09/M
91                Gary Gressett      Lubbock  TX       71       2 
M 70-74   28:59.1   14:30/M
92                Richard Lampe      Lubbock  TX       74       3 
M 70-74   29:02.7   14:31/M
93                Maddie Ward        Lubbock  TEXAS    21       1 
F 20-24   29:19.9   14:40/M
94                Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TEXAS    67       2 
F 65-69   31:12.1   15:36/M
95                Jamie Mendoza      Earth  TEXAS      45       6 
F  7-99   32:02.4   16:01/M
---------------------------------------------------

FEBRUARY FREEZE
5 MILE OVERALL
February 09, 2019

Place             Name                    City                Age   
Age Grp Place Total TimeTotal Pace
1                 Chris Fyock             Lubbock  TEXAS      29             
1 OA   26:59.7    5:24/M
2                 John Sneed              Clovis  NM          25        
1 M 25-29   30:19.5    6:04/M
3                 William Kariampuzha     Tyler  TEXAS        18        
1 M 16-19   31:34.9    6:19/M
4                 Joshua Leyva            Lubbock  TX         39        
1 M 35-39   32:05.1    6:25/M
5                 Candace Matthies        Snyder  TEXAS       29             
1 OA   33:33.6    6:43/M
6                 Jeremy Pena             Lubbock  TEXAS      43        
1 M 40-44   34:35.2    6:55/M
7                 Codie Hair              Lubbock  TEXAS      40        
2 M 40-44   34:45.3    6:57/M
8                 Matthew Wallis          Ransom Can  TEXAS   33        
1 M 30-34   34:57.9    6:59/M
9                 Christine Steen         Lubbock  TEXAS      39        
1 F 35-39   34:59.6    7:00/M
10                Callie Cox              Lubbock  TEXAS      31        
1 F 30-34   35:12.3    7:02/M
11                Martin Montalvo         Plainview  TX       54        
1 M 50-54   35:15.9    7:03/M
12                Jennifer Strawn         Justiceburg  TX     38        
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2 F 35-39   35:22.0    7:04/M
13                Frank Mendoza           Earth  TX           51        
2 M 50-54   35:26.1    7:05/M
14                Derek Versteeg          Lubbock  TEXAS      23        
1 M 20-24   36:03.0    7:13/M
15                Brian Colley            Ransom Can  TEXAS   45        
1 M 45-49   36:10.8    7:14/M
16                Jason Potter            Lubbock  TEXAS      31        
2 M 30-34   36:33.9    7:19/M
17                Amme Blair              Wolfforth  TEXAS    46        
1 F 45-49   36:57.8    7:23/M
18                Gary Tayag              Lubbock  TEXAS      48        
2 M 45-49   37:09.3    7:26/M
19                Hope Pacheco            Lubbock  TX         27        
1 F 25-29   37:15.3    7:27/M
20                Alexander Morgan-FlemingLubbock  TX         23        
2 M 20-24   37:40.0    7:32/M
21                Cole Martin             Lubbock  TEXAS      27        
2 M 25-29   37:50.1    7:34/M
22                Scott Cain              Lubbock  TEXAS      56        
1 M 55-59   38:04.8    7:37/M
23                Nathan Paden            Slaton  TEXAS       50         
1-CLYDES   38:20.1    7:40/M
24                Amy Wallis              Ransom Can  TEXAS   30        
2 F 30-34   38:54.6    7:47/M
25                Cody Lass               Lubbock  TEXAS      34        
3 M 30-34   39:03.5    7:49/M
26                Sergio Trevino          Lubbock  TEXAS      50        
3 M 50-54   39:18.1    7:52/M
27                Tori Mahan              Lubbock  TEXAS      30        
3 F 30-34   39:23.3    7:53/M
28                Jaime Smith             Lubbock  TX         33        
4 M 30-34   39:39.4    7:56/M
29                Joseph Wilson           Lubbock  TX         63        
1 M 60-64   39:43.4    7:57/M
30                Keeley Hoffpauir        Amarillo  TEXAS     35        
3 F 35-39   40:10.5    8:02/M
31                Lori Lambert            Wolfforth  TEXAS    36        
4 F 35-39   40:10.6    8:02/M
32                Travis Cram             Lubbock  TX         36        
2 M 35-39   40:22.4    8:04/M
33                Les Kinman              Lubbock  TEXAS      53        
4 M 50-54   40:32.7    8:06/M
34                Robert Findley          Odessa  TEXAS       30        
5 M 30-34   40:48.1    8:10/M
35                Forrest Gatewood        Lubbock  TX         25        
3 M 25-29   41:26.9    8:17/M
36                Ashley West             Lubbock  TEXAS      29        
2 F 25-29   42:37.4    8:31/M
37                Robert Bloodworth       Lubbock  TEXAS      54        
1 M 13-99   42:55.4    8:35/M
38                Rachael Rogers          Lubbock  TX         38        
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5 F 35-39   43:03.1    8:37/M
39                Chad Price              Lubbock  TX         47        
3 M 45-49   43:12.4    8:38/M
40                Ray Young               Seminole  TX        50        
5 M 50-54   44:02.3    8:48/M
41                Sharla Kinman           Lubbock  TEXAS      50        
1 F 50-54   44:22.5    8:52/M
42                Wayne Sullivan          Lubbock  TEXAS      68        
1 M 65-69   44:28.1    8:54/M
43                Jason Pena              Lubbock  TEXAS      43        
3 M 40-44   44:31.0    8:54/M
44                Emmanuel Ramirez        Lubbock  TEXAS      35        
3 M 35-39   44:40.0    8:56/M
45                Jonathan Botros         Lubbock  TEXAS      36        
4 M 35-39   44:40.1    8:56/M
46                Lori Ware               Levelland  TEXAS    49        
2 F 45-49   44:55.9    8:59/M
47                Amanda Foster           Lubbock  TEXAS      36        
6 F 35-39   45:20.2    9:04/M
48                Jennifer Rollins        Plainview  TEXAS    33        
4 F 30-34   45:30.0    9:06/M
49                Kalyn Middlebrook       Shallowater  TEXAS  24        
1 F 20-24   45:35.9    9:07/M
50                Carolina Hernandez      Lubbock  TEXAS      24        
2 F 20-24   45:58.8    9:12/M
51                Jesus Zarate            Lubbock  TEXAS      30        
6 M 30-34   46:30.5    9:18/M
52                Leesa Price             Lubbock  TX         62        
1 F 60-64   46:48.3    9:22/M
53                Chris White             Lubbock  TEXAS      42        
4 M 40-44   46:52.0    9:22/M
54                Jason Calvert           Lubbock  TX         40        
5 M 40-44   46:52.8    9:22/M
55                Lauren Cobbs            Lubbock  TEXAS      49        
3 F 45-49   47:07.2    9:25/M
56                Rachelle Lock           Lubbock  TX         31        
5 F 30-34   47:09.6    9:26/M
57                Ian Scott Fleming       Lubbock  TX         64        
2 M 60-64   47:21.4    9:28/M
58                Autumn Lass             Lubbock  TEXAS      33        
6 F 30-34   47:33.8    9:31/M
59                Rhonda Valdez           Post  TEXAS         51        
2 F 50-54   47:40.2    9:32/M
60                Ed Price                Lubbock  TX         62        
3 M 60-64   47:41.5    9:32/M
61                Reeda York              Levelland  TX       56        
1 F 55-59   48:41.0    9:44/M
62                Aaron Stroman           Lubbock  TEXAS      31        
7 M 30-34   49:41.3    9:56/M
63                Natalee Brown           Lubbock  TEXAS      40         
1-ATHENA   49:49.9    9:58/M
64                Lenka Rousarova         Lubbock  TEXAS      36        
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7 F 35-39   50:03.6   10:01/M
65                Ramon Johnston          Lubbock  TX         37        
5 M 35-39   50:52.8   10:10/M
66                Librada Sissell         Lubbock  TX         55        
2 F 55-59   50:59.2   10:12/M
67                Raul Palacios           Lubbock  TEXAS      24        
3 M 20-24   51:14.4   10:15/M
68                Leah Jameson            Lubbock  TEXAS      50        
3 F 50-54   51:29.1   10:18/M
69                Dean Threadgill         Lubbock  TEXAS      39        
2 M 13-99   51:42.8   10:20/M
70                Hank Howard             Lubbock  TEXAS      24        
4 M 20-24   51:46.2   10:21/M
71                Terry Toney             Lubbock  TX         57        
3 F 55-59   52:23.8   10:29/M
72                Joe Martin              Lubbock  TEXAS      59        
2 M 55-59   52:29.8   10:30/M
73                Haylee Swinford         Lubbock  TEXAS      32        
1 F 13-99   52:49.1   10:34/M
74                Lainie Eilenberger      Lubbock  TEXAS      33        
7 F 30-34   53:24.0   10:41/M
75                Rose Woods              Lubbock  TX         37        
8 F 35-39   53:27.6   10:41/M
76                Virginia Bevers         Post  TX            58        
4 F 55-59   54:28.1   10:54/M
77                Aubrey Calvert          Lubbock  TX         38        
9 F 35-39   54:53.4   10:59/M
78                Kristina Peterson       Lubbock  TX         52        
4 F 50-54   54:57.3   10:59/M
79                Jim Thompson            Plainview  TEXAS    64        
4 M 60-64   55:09.6   11:02/M
80                Melissa McCauley        Lubbock  TEXAS      38        
2 F 13-99   55:29.6   11:06/M
81                Maryann Schwertner      Wilson  TEXAS       55        
5 F 55-59   55:30.6   11:06/M
82                Kelly Williams          Lubbock  TEXAS      29        
3 F 25-29   57:58.5   11:36/M
83                Vonda Northcutt         Garland  TEXAS      54        
5 F 50-54 1:04:20.0   12:52/M
84                Mike Kelley             Lubbock  TEXAS      70        
1 M 70-74 1:09:57.2   13:59/M
85                Gabby Saldana           Lubbock  TX         56        
3 F 13-99 1:10:18.4   14:04/M
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